TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SSI Power, LLC		02/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern States, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Georgia ave	
City:	Hampton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30228	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3959778	SMART TAP
Registration Number:	3868751	CMD
Registration Number:	3988516	SSIPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4044202435 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4044977400

Email: mike@mehrmanlaw.com Michael J. Mehrman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 420797

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4S01-9-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Mehrman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mehrman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SSI Power TM Assn 2-24-2014 #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ASSOCIATED REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SSI Power, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Corporation of the State of Georgia, 30 Georgia Ave., Hampton Georgia 30228, is the owner of record of the following trademarks registrations:

- SMART TAP U.S. Reg. No 3,959,778;
- CMD U.S. Reg. No 3,868,751; and
- SSIPOWER U.S. Reg. No 3,988,516

WHEREAS, Southern States, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 30 Georgia Ave., Hampton Georgia 30228, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the applications for registration thereof, for said mark(s) and the registrations thereof, and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the mark(s) pertain;

WHEREAS, Southern States, Inc. and Southern States, LLC have at all relevant times been commonly controlled entitles;

NOW THEREFORE, in and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, titles and interests in the above-identified marks, and in their respective serial/registration numbers, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark(s) pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 24 day of February, 2014. I swear and affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

SSI Power, LLC

Joseph R. Rostron, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 03/18/2014